
34643
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34643

RE: Renewal of Contract No. 34643 to Furnish and Deliver Police Duty Gear and Footwear to the
City of Long Beach (BPPD16000023) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 34643 is made and entered as of June 1, 2017, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Galls LLC ( Supplier) 

Contract No. 34643 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to June 1, 2018. 

X 2. $ 344,500 has been added to the 1 st renewal term for a total ( "not to exceed ") amount of $669,500. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " A ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above. 

CQNTR, ! J; 

Signature) 

F_Idon Griggs

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

KlTG A /+ TP

all

Nj iAR - 

STATEATILARGE: w'_ Jr! 

COMM. # 525b2b

W COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 9, 2019

Print / Type Name) 
VP of Business Development

President Vice Preside Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 

Si

ichael Andrews, Jr. 

Print / Type Name) 

Chief Financial Officer _ 

President / Vice President Secretary /Treasurer
circle o

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES PAR City Att rney

By: 
Deputy



May 17, 2017

Via Email

Annie Khin, Administrative Analyst

City of Long Beach Police Department
400 W. Broadway, 2nd Floor
Long Beach, CA 90802

RE: Contract #BPPD16000023 - Request for Price Increase

Dear Ms. Khin: 

Galls, LLC (` Galls ") will be happy to renew contract # BPPD16000023 ( the "Contract ") 

however due to increased costs from our suppliers and changes to market conditions

affecting labor, utility, and shipping costs, Galls, LLC (` Galls ") is requesting a 6. 0% price

increase on the goods and services provided by Galls on the Contract, with increased price
increases on the Gas Mask #TE319 and Plate Carrier # TP125. 

As evidence of the above and for your records, please find enclosed an updated pricing

schedule detailing the increase. 

This request is in accordance with the Contract and if approved will take effect on the June

1, 2017. 

Please direct all questions to the undersigned. 

We appreciate your attention to this important matter. 

Regards, 

400(— 

Melissa Castro

Contracts Manager

Galls, LLC

Enclosure: BPPD16000023 Price List Effective 060117 - Protected.xlsx


